
Revision 07/31/2023 
 KC-444-22-B 
CFDA: 17.258, 17.259, 17.278 

 
CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

B 
 

This CONTRACT AMENDMENT is made and entered into between OLYMPIC 
CONSORTIUM, through Kitsap County, its administrative entity, with its principal 
offices at 614 Division Street, Port Orchard, Washington 98366, hereinafter 
"CONSORTIUM", and Career Path Services, hereinafter "CONTRACTOR." 
 

In consideration of the mutual benefits and covenants contained herein, the 
parties agree that their Contract, numbered as Kitsap County Contract No. KC-444-22, 
and executed on October 1, 2022, shall be amended as follows: 
 
 

1. Contract Amount: The contract amount is being increased by $120,000 
creating a new contract amount of $240,000. 
 
 

2. Section XI Duration: Shall be amended to read as follows: The term of this 
contract shall be from October 1, 2022 through September 30, 2024. 
 
 

3. Attachment C-Budget: The budget shall be replaced in its entirety with the 
attached.  

 
 

4. Except as expressly provided in this Contract Amendment, all other terms and 
conditions of the original Contract, and any subsequent amendments, 
addenda or modifications thereto, remain in full force and effect. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



This amendment shall be effective October 1, 2023 

DATED this 22 day September, 2023. DATED this ~day OCto~er, 2023. 

CONTRACTOR 
Career Path Services 

Title: Chief Operations Officer 

ATTEST: 

Dana Daniels, Clerk of the Board 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
KITSAP COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

~>d.-...-= 
CHARLOTTE GARRIDO, Chair 

KATHERINE T. WALTERS, Commissioner 

~~ 
CHRISTINE ROLFES, Commissioner 

Approved as to form by the Prosecuting Attorney's Office 



Attachment C 

Budget Category Total Ql Q2 Q3 Q4 
Personnel: Staff Wages $ 69,970 $ 17,493 $17,493 $17,493 $17,493 

Personnel: Staff Benefits $ 27,988 $ 6,997 $ 6,997 $ 6,997 $ 6,997 

Travel $ 4,149 $ 1,037 $ 1,037 $ 1,037 $ 1,037 

Communications (telephone lines 

& online services) $ 1,510 $ 378 $ 378 $ 378 $ 378 

Supplies $ 989 $ 247 $ 247 $ 247 $ 247 
Professional Fees $ 303 $ 76 $ 76 $ 76 $ 76 

Insurance and Bonding $ 536 $ 134 $ 134 $ 134 $ 134 
Computer Maintenance $ 1,533 $ 383 $ 383 $ 383 $ 383 
Computer Equipment $ 163 $ 41 $ 41 $ 41 $ 41 

Indirect Costs $ 12,857 $ 3,214 $ 3,214 $ 3,214 $ 3,214 

Total $ 120,000 $ 30,000 $30,000 $30,000 $30,000 



Debarred Contractors List 

A debarred contraaor may not bid on, or have a bid considered on, any public works contraa. You can search and filter this list using the options 
presented below. 

company Name: !Career Path Servicesj 

WA UBI Number: 

License Number: 

Apply FIiters Reset 

Principal: ~------------~ From I09113/2022 I To j09/13/2023 I 
RCW: ~IAll ___________ v~I Penalty Due: Wage Due: 

IAII IAII 

Download all debarment data © 

Company Name ~ UBI C Principals ¢ Status C RCW C Debar ~ Debar Ends C: Penalty ~ 
Due Begins 

There are no records 1:hat match your search criteria. 

·----··-··-· ------ ------ ----------··-··-----·····---

~~j2svj~~~., ,~ore~.s 




